06-06-2003

6.3.63

Form <b>PTO-1594</b> (Rev. 03/01)			U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COM U.S. Patent and Tradem
OMB No. 0651-0027 (exp. 5/31/2002)  Tab settings	102	466453	. ▼
To the Honorable Commissioner	of Patents and Trademarks:	Please record the attached	original documents or copy thereo
Name of conveying party(ies):     Senior Campus Living, LLC	JUN 0 3 2003 & A		of receiving party(ies) Retirement Communities, LLC
Corporation-State  Other Limited Liability Compar		Address:	1 Maiden Choice Lane State: MD Zip: 21228 enship
Additional name(s) of conveying party(ie:	s) attached?resind	General Partners	ship
3. Nature of conveyance:  Assignment Security Agreement Other  Execution Date:		Corporation-Stat  Other Limited Li  If assignee is not domic.le representative designatio (Designations must be a	hip
			istration No.( <u>s)</u> 2,287,957
5. Name and address of party to who			No Planting and
concerning document should be mail	m correspondence	ttached Yes 🗸	No Planting and
concerning document should be mail Name: Marcia A. Auberger	m correspondence	ttached Yes   6. Total number of ap registrations involved	No plications and
concerning document should be mail Name: Marcia A. Auberger	m correspondence	ttached Yes 6. Total number of ap registrations involve  7. Total fee (37 CFR 3	No plications and ed:
concerning document should be mail Name: Marcia A. Auberger Internal Address: Venable, LLP	m correspondence	ttached Yes 6. Total number of ap registrations involve  7. Total fee (37 CFR 3	No plications and ed:
concerning document should be mail Name:Marcia A. Auberger  Internal Address:Venable, LLP P.O. Box 34385  Street Address:	zip:20043-9998	ttached Yes   6. Total number of ap registrations involve  7. Total fee (37 CFR 3  Enclosed  Authorized to  8. Deposit account nu  22-0261	No plications and ed: 3.41)\$  be charged to deposit accounts
concerning document should be mail Name: Marcia A. Auberger Internal Address: Venable, LLP P.O. Box 34385  Street Address:	zip:20043-9998	ttached Yes   6. Total number of ap registrations involve  7. Total fee (37 CFR 3  Enclosed  Authorized to  8. Deposit account nu	No plications and ed: 3.41)\$  be charged to deposit account

01 FC:85

## SUPPORTING DOCUMENTATION FOR TRADEMARK CHANGE OF NAME DOCUMENTS IS

NO LONGER REQUIRED

UNDER THE

TRADEMARK LAW TREATY ACT

REFECTIVE

OCTOBER 30, 1999

TRADEMARK REEL: 002747 FRAME: 0725

**RECORDED: 06/03/2003**